

# CITY OF HAYWARD

Hayward City Hall 777 B Street Hayward, CA 94541 www.Hayward-CA.gov

### Cover Memo

File #: CONS 18-499, Version: 1

**DATE:** July 24, 2018

**TO:** Mayor and City Council

FROM: Interim Director of Public Works

# **SUBJECT**

Municipal Parking Lot No. 2 Improvement Project - Rejection of Lone Bid

#### RECOMMENDATION

That Council adopts the attached resolution rejecting the lone bid received for the Municipal Lot No. 2 Improvement Project.

#### **SUMMARY**

The City received one bid for the Municipal Lot No. 2 Improvement Project (Muni Lot 2) that was significantly higher than the engineer's estimate. Staff requests that Council reject this bid and combine the project with the Municipal Parking Lot No. 1 Improvement Project to potentially increase interest from contractors with the goal of receiving lower bids.

## **ATTACHMENTS**

Attachment I Staff Report
Attachment II Resolution
Attachment III Location Map